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Day 1 (4th August 2007) - Torquay to Milford Haven (Fuel at Falmouth) 
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The Route 
 LAT LONG Range Total This Leg COG Place Notes 
WP2 50˚27.488N 003˚31.779W   3 Torquay  
WP42 50˚23.897N 003˚28.651W 4 4 154   
WP43 50˚12.794N 003˚37.706W 13 17 211   
WP7 50˚11.623N 003˚43.626W 4 21 256   

WP23 50˚08.114N 005˚01.799W 50 71 270 Falmouth Go all the way in and refuel at Mylor 
Yacht Basin 

WP44 50˚02.782N 005˚01.744W 5 76 183  Keep outside the Manacles buoy (to the 
EAST!) 

WP8 49˚56.104N 005˚11.950W 9 85 228 Lizard Keep well offshore as serious over falls 
WP9 50˚01.140N 005˚40.372W 18 103 289 Runnelstone Keep south of the buoy 

WP10 50˚03.900N 005˚45.134W 4 107 315 Longships lighthouse Keep well to the west. You must miss it 
by at least a quarter of a mile 

WP45 50˚07.582N 005˚43.730W 4 111 17 Pendeen  

WP11 51˚37.504N 005˚10.526W 92 203 16 Milford Haven 
This is the southerly way in. Keep right 
on down to the end (Waypoint 56) where 
you will find Neylands marina and fuel. 

WP46 51˚40.114N 005˚08.559W 2 205 28 Milford Haven  
WP47 51˚40.849N 005˚08.014W 1 206 28 Milford Haven  
WP48 51˚41.763N 005˚07.247W 1 207 31 Milford Haven  
WP49 51˚41.786N 005˚04.247W 2 209 93 Milford Haven  
WP50 51˚42.015N 005˚01.531W 2 211 86 Milford Haven  
WP51 51˚41.847N 004˚59.564W 1 212 101 Milford Haven  
WP52 51˚41.715N 004˚58.778W 1 213 108 Milford Haven  
WP53 51˚42.137N 004˚57.868W 1 214 56 Milford Haven  
WP54 51˚42.142N 004˚56.938W 1 215 93 Milford Haven  
WP55 51˚42.035N 004˚56.601W 1 216 120 Milford Haven  
WP56 51˚42.408N 004˚56.523W 1 217 11 Milford Haven  
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Harbour Maps 

Torquay (Reeds Page 187) 
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Falmouth (Reeds Page 165-169) 
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Milford Haven (Reeds Page 528) 
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